ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

March 17, 2020

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2020 -53	Approving certain matters and authorizing the execution and delivery of specified documents in conjunction with the 2020 Phase of the Rochester Joint Schools Construction Board Facilities Modernization Program Int. No. 66 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020- 54	Authorizing the bulk sale of delinquent tax liens Int. No. 68 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -55	Authorizing an agreement for firefighter physical agility tests Int. No. 69 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -56	Authorizing an agreement for the 2020 Puerto Rican Festival Int. No. 70 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -57	Authorizing an agreement for the 2020 Rochester Twilight Criterium Int. No. 71 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -58	Authorizing an agreement for Bureau of Architecture and Engineering structure and staffing analysis Int. No. 72 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -59	Authorizing Councilmember designations for agreements to support community programs and services Int. No. 103 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -60	Authorizing agreements and funding for the Census 2020 Complete Count Outreach Grant campaign Int. No. 105 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -61	Authorizing the sale of real estate. Int. No. 73 (NBD
Ord. No. 2020 -62	Determinations and findings relating to the acquisition of 78 Potomac Street Int. No. 74 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2020 -63	Authorizing the acquisition by negotiation or condemnation of 78 Potomac Street Int. No. 75 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -64	Authorizing a license agreement with South Wedge Planning Committee for the use of City property as a community garden Int. No. 78 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -65	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$500,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the City's 2020 Lead Service Line Replace Program, as amended Int. No. 79 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -66	Authorizing funding for the Brewery Line Trail project Int. No. 80 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -67	Authorizing funding and an agreement for the Charles Carroll Plaza and Genesee Crossroads Parking Garage Roof Slab Reconstruction Project Int. No. 82 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -68	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,250,000 Bonds of said City to finance Phase 1 of the Charles Carroll Plaza and Genesee Crossroads Parking Garage Roof Slab Reconstruction Project Int. No. 83 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -69	Authorizing a grant agreement and appropriation for La Marketa at the International Plaza Int. No. 85 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -70	Authorizing an agreement and funding for the 2020 Preventive Maintenance Group 11 project Int. No. 86 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -71	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$738,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the 2020 Preventive Maintenance Group 11 project Int. No. 87 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -72	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$783,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Magee Avenue/Raines Park Improvement Project Int. No. 89 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2020 -73	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$693,000 Bonds of said City to finance the replacement of water mains and services along certain portions of the Magee Avenue/Raines Park Improvement Project Int. No. 90 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -74	Authorizing appropriations and an agreement for the Magee Avenue/Raines Park Improvement Project Int. No. 91 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -75	Authorizing an agreement for Maguire Building renovations Int. No. 92 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -76	Authorizing funding, an agreement, and an amendatory agreement for the Mt. Hope Avenue Phase 2 Improvement Project Int. No. 93 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -77	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$860,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the Mt. Hope Avenue Phase 2 Improvement Project Int. No. 94 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -78	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$770,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the water service improvements for the Mt. Hope Avenue Phase 2 Improvement Project Int. No. 95 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -79	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for Mt. Hope Cemetery Site Enhancements Int. No. 97 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -80	Authorizing an agreement for the Rundel Memorial Library Exterior Building Envelope Repairs project Int. No. 98 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -81	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$744,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the Rundel Memorial Library Exterior Building Envelope Repairs Int. No. 99 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -82	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Stantec Consulting Services Inc. related to Tyshaun Cauldwell R- Center for Hope Gateway Improvements Int. No. 100 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2020 -83	Amending the 2019-20 Budget and appropriating federal
	forfeiture funds to acquire a command vehicle for the
	Community Affairs Bureau Int. No. 101 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2020 -84 Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Onondaga for the Live Scan Program Int. No. 102 (PSYR)

RESOLUTIONS PASSED

Res No. 2020-14	Resolution approving appointments to the Board of Ethics Int. No. 104 (FIN)
Res.No. 2020-15	Authorizing the implementation and funding in the first instance of the State-aid Program eligible costs of capital project and appropriating funds thereof: Brewery Line Trail Int. No. 81 (PPW)

Res. No.2020-16

Res.No.2020-17

Res.No.2020-18

Authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance of 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor: Lyell Avenue Highway Preventive Maintenance (Group 11) Int. No. 88 (PPW)

Authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance of 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor: Mt. Hope Avenue from Rossiter Road to Rochester/Brighton Line Int. No. 96 (PPW)

Resolution confirming the appointment of the Chief Technology Officer (COW)

LOCAL LAWS PASSED

Local Law No. 2	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to delinquent tax liens, as amended Int. No. 67 (FIN)
Local Law No. 3	Local Law establishing a Sustainable Energy Loan Program (OPEN C-PACE) in the City of Rochester Int. No. 84 (NBD)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

- Int. No. 76 Determinations and findings relating to the acquisition of properties for the Flower City School No. 54 campus modernization project NBD (03/17/20)
- Int. No. 77 Authorizing the acquisition by negotiation or condemnation of properties for the Flower City School No. 54 campus modernization project NBD (03/17/20)